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Tari.ff Notice No. 1984/108-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: · 
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Appn. 
No. 

26589 

839 
838 

2016 
25845 

27061 

835 

836 

26887 
26880 
26762 

26805 
824 
26882 

26879 
26881 
26774 
1886 

26803 

26908 

26765 
26876 

26621 

26930 
891 

1238 
892 

65427 

790 

27062 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.018 

39.02.241 
39.07.599 

40.14.039 
59.08.002 

70.20.089 

83.01.001 

83.01.011 

84.17.009 
84.18.031 
84.19.039 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.63.029 
85.01.019 

85.06.009 

85.11.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.031 

85.19.031 
85.19.059 

85.22.019 
85.23.029 

87.02.029 

90.24.011 

98.08.001 

Vivonex (standard) 
Vivonex (High Nitrogen) 

Goods 

Enflo polyetrofluoroethylene rods 
Plastic clips and brackets when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making automotive wiring harness; 
part numbers DA-3, DA-25, DA-28, DA-29-2, DA-31, DA-34, DA-43, 
DA-44, 7047-4660, 7047-4661, 7047-4664, 7047-4665, 7047-4668, 7047-
4703, 7047-4705, 7047-4765, 7047-4780, 7407-4793, 7047-4821, 7047-
4843, 7047-5030, 7047-5031, and 7047-9400 
High nitrile rubber cable gloves to be used in electric cable jointing 
Acrylic fibre, woven with 30 percent PVC coating, for use in making 
vertical blinds 
Thermoseal rope, tape, insert gaskets for use in making solid fuel stoves 
and fires 
Ankerslot BY security locks MMT series mortice cylinders, hydraulic 
mortice locks Type CT and L, mortice locks for profile cylinders Type 
8010, 8012, 8020, 8030, 8075, and 8094 
Ankerslot BY security locks TD series RIM cylinders, HK series, BH 
series, PRC 3800 senes, PRC 3400 series and ND series 
Spiral heat exchangers, Schmidt compact 
Honeywell electrostatic precipitors 
Tetra Pak shrink on film machine, model 674851, for packaging liquid 
products 
Deburring machine, Gratomat gear tooth type 120 
Toshiba Shibaura model KRTB-16A surface grinding machine 
Automatic lapping machine, Speedfam model 24 style B/BW 
BTA/BTAW 
Curtis vulcaniser for rubber moulds 
Macawber solid fuel injection units, Denseveyor and Controlveyor 
Oiles 500 self-lubricating bearings 
Axon electric motors 7000 rpm, 85 W, 220/240 V for use in making 
hand dryers 
Component parts as may be approved; excluding parts of general use, 
for use in making domestic waste disposal units 
APPROVED: 
List of parts available from the Collector, Auckland 
Cast nickel chrone rotary scroll retort, with hinged flap cover and guide 
slipper 
Hergair air switches, type 686 
Hergair fail safe safety mat series 6400, to be used for guarding dan
gerous machinery 
Heinemann JA/MA circuit breakers, on condition that they are solely 
for marine use 
Surge arrestor, General Electric Tranquell 22 kV 
Siemens 3 UXI connecting links, for connecting contactors to over
current relays 
Evertz 1260 videotime code character generator 
Seimens 3UX I connecting links, for connecting contactors to over
current relays 
Three and four wheeled vehicles in the "farm bike" series, engine 
capacity not exceedinj!; 350 cc. Features must include handlebar steer
ing, non-enclosed astnde single seating with foot pegs and be fitted with 
"all terrain" type low pressure tyres 

Type T25 series 2 stage thermostats, having liquid expansion elements 
for control of commercial type heating systems for two rate heaters, 
commercial heat pumps etc. 
Typewriter ribbon cassettes, for Hermes top-tronic electronic typewriters 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* Free* 

Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
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Free* 
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Free* 
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Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
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30* 

1984 
1985 
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Free* 

Free* 
Free 
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Free 
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Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Can 20* 
DC 20* 
Aul 10* 
Aul 5* 

Aul Free 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
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10 
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10 

99 

99 

Any ~rson wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 21 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


