THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/108—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref
H.O.	26589	21.07.018	Vivonex (standard) Vivonex (High Nitrogen)	Free*	Free*	9
CH CH	839 838	39.02.241 39.07.599	Enflo polyetrofluoroethylene rods Plastic clips and brackets when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making automotive wiring harness; part numbers DA-3, DA-25, DA-28, DA-29-2, DA-31, DA-34, DA-43, DA-44, 7047-4660, 7047-4661, 7047-4664, 7047-4665, 7047-4668, 7047- 4703, 7047-4705, 7047-4765, 7047-4780, 7407-4793, 7047-4821, 7047-	Free* Free*	Free*	i
WN AK	2016 25845	40.14.039 59.08.002	4843, 7047-5030, 7047-5031, and 7047-9400 High nitrile rubber cable gloves to be used in electric cable jointing Acrylic fibre, woven with 30 percent PVC coating, for use in making vertical blinds	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK	27061	70.20.089	Thermoseal rope, tape, insert gaskets for use in making solid fuel stoves and fires	Free*	Free*	1:
CH	835	83.01.001	Ankerslot BV security locks MMT series mortice cylinders, hydraulic mortice locks Type CT and L, mortice locks for profile cylinders Type 8010, 8012, 8020, 8030, 8075, and 8094	Free*		•
CH	836	83.01.011	Ankerslot BV security locks TD series RIM cylinders, HK series, BH series, PRC 3800 series, PRC 3400 series and ND series	Free*		•
ΑK	26887	84.17.009	Spiral heat exchangers, Schmidt compact	Free*	Free*	10
AK	26880	84.18.031	Honeywell electrostatic precipitors	Free*	Free	1
AK	26762	84.19.039	Tetra Pak shrink on film machine, model 674851, for packaging liquid products	Free*	Free*	1
AK.	26805	84.45.009	Deburring machine, Gratomat gear tooth type 120	Free*	Free	1
CH AK	824 26882	84.45.009 84.59.059	Toshiba Shibaura model KRTB-16A surface grinding machine Automatic lapping machine, Speedfam model 24 style B/BW BTA/BTAW	Free* Free*	Free*	1
٩K	26879	84.59.059	Curtis vulcaniser for rubber moulds	Free*	Free*	1
ΑK	26881	84.59.059	Macawber solid fuel injection units, Denseveyor and Controlveyor	Free*	Free*	ĺ
AK	26774	84.63.029	Oiles 500 self-lubricating bearings	Free*	Free*	1
WN	1886	85.01.019	Axon electric motors 7000 rpm, 85 W, 220/240 V for use in making hand dryers	Free*	Free	1
ΑK	26803	85.06.009	Component parts as may be approved; excluding parts of general use, for use in making domestic waste disposal units APPROVED:	Free*	Free*	1
AK	26908	85.11.009	List of parts available from the Collector, Auckland Cast nickel chrone rotary scroll retort, with hinged flap cover and guide slipper	Free*	Free*	1
ΑK	26765	85.19.009	Hergair air switches, type 686	Free*	Free*	1
٩K	26876	85.19.009	Hergair fail safe safety mat series 6400, to be used for guarding dangerous machinery	Free*	Free*	ç
ΑK	26621	85.19.031	Heinemann JA/MA circuit breakers, on condition that they are solely for marine use	Free*	Free*	1
AK CH	26930 891	85.19.031 85.19.059	Surge arrestor, General Electric Tranquell 22 kV Siemens 3 UX1 connecting links, for connecting contactors to over-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
	0,1		current relays	1100	1100	
WN CH	1238 892	85.22.019 85.23.029	Evertz 1260 videotime code character generator Seimens 3UX1 connecting links, for connecting contactors to over-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
H.O.	65427	87.02.029	current relays Three and four wheeled vehicles in the "farm bike" series, engine	30*	Can 20*	ç
			capacity not exceeding 350 cc. Features must include handlebar steering, non-enclosed astride single seating with foot pegs and be fitted with "all terrain" type low pressure tyres	1984 1985 1986	DC 20* Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
CH	790	90.24.011	Type T25 series 2 stage thermostats, having liquid expansion elements for control of commercial type heating systems for two rate heaters, commercial heat pumps etc.	Free*		•
ΑK	27062	98.08.001	Typewriter ribbon cassettes, for Hermes top-tronic electronic typewriters	Free*	Free*	9
				*or such hig duty as t		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 June 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1984.